2022 NFBN SENIOR DIVISION MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

(18 Members)

Robert Newman, President

504 S. 57 St.

Omaha, NE 68106

Cell: 402-660-1743

Email: robertleslienewman@gmail.com

Barbara Loos, Vice President

2742 Scott Ave.

Lincoln, NE 68506

Home: 402-486-3679

Cell: 402-430-1917

Email: beloos50@gmail.com

Linda Mentink, Secretary

3313 30th St.

Columbus, NE 68601

Home: 402-563-8138

Cell: 402-910-7360

Email: mentink@frontiernet.net

Email: lmentink7360@gmail.com

Cheryl Livingston, Treasurer

1026 S. 35th St.

Lincoln, NE 68510

Home: 402-488-2509

Cell: 402-613-6442

Email: clivingston7891@gmail.com

Nancy Oltman, Board Member

518 N. Bellevue

Hastings, NE 68901

Home: 402-463-2018

Cell: 402-469-9974

Email: noltman23@gmail.com

Christine Boone

6910 Crooked Creek Court

Lincoln, NE 68516-5128

Cell: 269-329-8500

Email: christineboone2@gmail.com

Jolene Boshart

5135 South Street

Lincoln, NE 68506

Home: (the only one I answer calls on) 402-483-5088

Cell: (I use this one for texts, but sometimes don't check it for

days) 308-380-8139

Email: jboshart777@allophone.com

Bob Burns

15356 Page St.

Omaha, NE 68154

Cell: 402-210-5750

Email: blcburns@cox.net

Paula Cellar

20332 Hackberry Dr, Apt. 107

Omaha, NE 68130-5081

Home: 402-763-9957

Email: paulacellar1954@gmail.com

Gina Finnell

J9 Trailerville Court

Alliance, NE 69301

Home: 308-762-1412

Melvin Forster

155 N. Sheridan St.

Gordon, NE 69343-1543

Home: 308-282-1765

Cell: 308-360-9191

Email: mforster44@gmail.com

Ruth Garrison

19301 Seward Plaza, Apartment 114

Elkhorn, NE 68022

Cell: 402-926-9950

Geralyn Konruff

PO Box 34

Chappell, NE 69129

Cell: 308-890-1304

Email: gkkonruff@hotmail.com

Brad Loos

2742 Scott Ave.

Lincoln, NE 68506

Home: 402-486-3679

Cell: 402-430-6897

Email: beloos50@gmail.com

Bob Riley

1633 N. Irving

Fremont, NE 68025

402-727-5806

Email: Bober49@q.com

Steven Senteney

1611 3rd ave

Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Home: 308-632-2651

Carlos Servan

3800 C St.

Lincoln, NE 68510

402-327-0414

Email: crservan@gmail.com

Jerilyn Whitlow

1214 Avenue I

Kearney, NE 68847

Cell: 308-293-3140

Email: whitlowj@icloud.com

BIRTHDAYS AND ANNIVERSARIES

January 18, 1956, Linda Mentink's Birthday

January 27, 1959, Gina Finnell's Birthday

February 5, 1966, Carlos Servan's Birthday

March 15, 1954, Cheryl Livingston's Birthday

May 1, 1938, Ruth Garrison's Birthday

May 6, 1946, Nancy Oltman's Birthday

June 27, Jo Boshart's Birthday

July 1, 1957, Bob Burns' Birthday

July 9, 1952, Jerry Whitlow's Birthday

July 31, 1954, Paula Cellar's Birthday

August 16, 1990, Carlos Servan's Anniversary

August 17, 1985, Chris Boone's Anniversary

August 19, 1979, Bob Burns' Anniversary

August 28, 1959, Chris Boone's Birthday

September 17, 1944, Melvin Forster's Birthday

October 3, 2009, Ruth Garrison's Anniversary

October 6, 1958, Geralyn Konruff's Birthday

October 17, 1954, Brad Loos' Birthday

October 27, 1948, Robert Newman's Birthday

November 14, 1980, Robert Newman's Anniversary

December 27, 2003, Brad and Barbara Loos' Anniversary

December 28, 1950, Barbara Loos' Birthday

